Colegio de San Juan de Letran - Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna
Tel. No. 545-5453

ACADEMICS DIVISION

SECTION & COURSE LISTING BY SECTION
2ND SEMESTER A.Y. 2025-2026
SCHOOL OF TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

COURSE DESCRIPTIVE TITLE DAYS FROM TO ROOM MAX TOTAL STATUS PROFESSOR

SECTION: 1BSHM

HMO061 KITCHEN ESSENTIAL AND BASIC T 1:00PM  2:00PM  HLAB 25 0 OPEN  LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
FOOD PREPARATION

HMo62L KITCHEN ESSENTIAL AND BASIC T 2:00PM  6:00PM  HLAB 25 0 OPEN  LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
FOOD PREPARATION LAB

LQEC23-023 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT M 5:00PM  8:00 PM  ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

COURSE Il (21ST CENTURY
SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM
RELED083 CHRISTIAN ETHICS TH 7:30AM  9:00AM  L114 45 0 OPEN  Jacinto Ill, Roman P.

THO13 MICRO PERSPECTIVE OF TOURISM H 9:00 AM  10:30 AM L106 35 0 OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
AND HOSPITALITY
w 7:30 AM  9:00 AM L106 35 0 OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.

SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM/1BACOMM/1BEED/
PATHFIT1002 MOVEMENT COMPETENCY T 10:00AM 12:00PM  L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 1BSTM

LQEC23-023 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT M 5:00 PM 8:00 PM  ONLINE 40 0 OPEN
COURSE Il (21ST CENTURY
TMELEC-1 PHILIPPINE GASTRONOMICAL H 11:00 AM  12:00 PM HLAB 25 0 OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
TOURISM
TMELEC-1L PHILIPPINE GASTRONOMICAL H 1:00 PM 5:00 PM HLAB 25 0 OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
TOURISM LAB
SECTION:  2BSCS-DS/2BSIT/ABSHM/1BSTM
GECELEC1 LIVING IN THE IT ERA M 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM ONLINE 40 0 PEN
W 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM L107 40 0 OPEN
SECTION:  2BSME/1BSHM/1BSTM
GEC063 PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION M 10:30 AM-12:00NN  ONLINE 40 0 PEN
W 10:30 AM - 12:00 NN L107 40 0 OPEN
SECTION:  1BSHM/1BSTM/2BACOMM/2BSE-
GEC013 SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, AND M 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM ONLINE 40 0 PEN
W 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM L103 40 0 OPEN
SECTION:  CWTS1-10 STHM/SEAS
NSTP1-18 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING S 9:00 AM - 12:00 NN L103 40 0 PEN PADILLA, ROSELYN A.
PROGRAM1

SECTION: 2BSHM

HMO71L FUNDAMENTALS IN FOOD SERVICE F 10:00 AM  12:00 PM HLAB 25 0 OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
OPERATION LAB

HMO072 FUNDAMENTALS IN FOOD SERVICE F 8:00 AM  10:00 AM HLAB 25 0 OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
OPERATION

HM131L-23 APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND w 3:00 PM 5:00 PM L203 25 0 OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N
TECHNOLOGIES FOR HOSPITALITY

HM132-23 APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND w 8:00 AM  10:00 AM HLAB 25 0 OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N

TECHNOLOGIES FOR HOSPITALITY
SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM

BMC143 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT IN TH 7:30 AM  9:00 AM L106 40 0 OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY
THO83 PHILIPPINE CULTURE AND M 2:30PM  5:30PM  ONLINE 40 0 OPEN GISON, GRACE B.

TOURISM GEOGRAPHY
SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BACOMM/2BSE-

PATHFIT3032 INDIVIDUAL/DUAL SPORTS F 1:00PM  3:00PM  L104 40 0 OPEN
SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BACOMM/2BSE-
RELED063 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN TH 2:30PM  4:00PM  L114 45 0 OPEN  Jacinto Ill, Roman P.

CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE



SECTION:

GECO073

SECTION:

GECO053

SECTION:

GECELEC3

SECTION:

TM123

TM131L

TM132

SECTION:

HM151L

HM152

HMELEC-5

HMELEC-5L

HMRESA

SECTION:

BMC253

FLO83

TH103

SECTION:

TM163B

TM203

TMELEC-7

TMRESA

SECTION:

HM-PRC6-B

SECTION:

TM-PRC7

2BSHM/2BSTM/3BACOMM/3BSE-

ETHICS

2BSHM/2BSTM/4BSARCHI
ART APPRECIATION

TH

TH

2BSHM/TM/HRM/3BACOMM/3BSE-

PHILIPPINE POPULAR CULTURE

2BSTM
TOUR AND TRAVEL MANAGEMENT

APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND
TECHNOLOGIES FOR TOURISM LAB
APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND
TECHNOLOGIES FOR TOURISM

3BSHM

ERGONOMICS AND FACILITIES
PLANNING FOR THE HOSPITALITY
ERGONOMICS AND FACILITIES
PLANNING FOR THE HOSPITALITY
GASTRONOMY (FOOD AND
CULTURE)

GASTRONOMY (FOOD AND
CULTURE) LAB

RESEARCH IN THE HOSPITALITY 1

3BSHM/3BSTM

STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT AND
TQM IN TOURISM AND
HOSPITALITY

FOREIGN LANGUAGE I

ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN TOURISM
AND HOSPITALITY

3BSTM
TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT

SUSTAINABLE TOURISM

RECREATIONAL AND LEISURE
MANAGEMENT

RESEARCH IN TOURISM 1

4BSHM
PRACTICUM Il (600 HOURS)

4BSTM
PRACTICUM (700 HOURS)

MW

= =

=

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

10:30 AM

1:00 PM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

3:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM
10:30 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

1:00 PM

10:30 AM

7:30 AM

2:30 PM

10:30 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

8:00 AM

1:00 PM

8:00 AM

10:30 AM

2:30 PM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

3:00 PM

2:00 PM

6:00 PM

4:00 PM

2:30 PM
12:00 PM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

2:30 PM

12:00 PM

10:30 AM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

3:00 PM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

L105

L205

L113

L105

L213

L115

L213

L112

HLAB

HLAB

L105

L115
L210

ONLINE

L113

ONLINE

ONLINE

L105

L106

L104

L113

L105

L107

L106

L106

40

40

40

35

35

35

25

25

25

25

25

35
35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

20

20

30

30

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

NEW HM/TM FACULTY
HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.

HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.

LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.

NEW HM/TM FACULTY

MANGUIAT, LALAINE C.
MANGUIAT, LALAINE C.

TACHIBANA, CHERRYANN B.

MANGUIAT, LALAINE C.

GISON, GRACE B.
GISON, GRACE B.

NEW HM/TM FACULTY

HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.
HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.

HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.

HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.

HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.

HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.

HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.



