



# Colegio de San Juan de Letran - Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna

Tel. No. 545-5453

## ACADEMICS DIVISION

### SECTION & COURSE LISTING BY SECTION

2ND SEMESTER A.Y. 2025-2026

#### SCHOOL OF TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

COURSE	DESCRIPTIVE TITLE	DAYS	FROM	TO	ROOM	MAX	TOTAL	STATUS	PROFESSOR
<b>SECTION: 1BSHM</b>									
HM061	KITCHEN ESSENTIAL AND BASIC FOOD PREPARATION	T	1:00 PM	2:00 PM	HLAB	25	0	OPEN	LAT, KAREN CHRISTINEB.
HM062L	KITCHEN ESSENTIAL AND BASIC FOOD PREPARATION LAB	T	2:00 PM	6:00 PM	HLAB	25	0	OPEN	LAT, KAREN CHRISTINEB.
LQEC23-023	LETTRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE II (21ST CENTURY)	M	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	ONLINE	40	0	OPEN	
<b>SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM</b>									
RELED083	CHRISTIAN ETHICS	TH	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	L114	45	0	OPEN	Jacinto III, Roman P.
TH013	MICRO PERSPECTIVE OF TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	H	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	L106	35	0	OPEN	LAT, KAREN CHRISTINEB.
		W	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	L106	35	0	OPEN	LAT, KAREN CHRISTINEB.
<b>SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM/1BACCOMM/1BEED/ PATHFIT1002</b>									
PATHFIT1002	MOVEMENT COMPETENCY	T	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	L103	40	0	OPEN	
<b>SECTION: 1BSTM</b>									
LQEC23-023	LETTRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE II (21ST CENTURY)	M	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	ONLINE	40	0	OPEN	
TMELEC-1	PHILIPPINE GASTRONOMICAL TOURISM	H	11:00 AM	12:00 PM	HLAB	25	0	OPEN	LAT, KAREN CHRISTINEB.
TMELEC-1L	PHILIPPINE GASTRONOMICAL TOURISM LAB	H	1:00 PM	5:00 PM	HLAB	25	0	OPEN	LAT, KAREN CHRISTINEB.
<b>SECTION: 2BSCS-DS/2BSIT/1BSHM/1BSTM</b>									
GECELEC1	LIVING IN THE IT ERA	M	9:00 AM - 10:30 AM		ONLINE	40	0	PEN	
		W	9:00 AM - 10:30 AM		L107	40	0	OPEN	
<b>SECTION: 2BSME/1BSHM/1BSTM</b>									
GEC063	PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION	M	10:30 AM - 12:00 NN		ONLINE	40	0	PEN	
		W	10:30 AM - 12:00 NN		L107	40	0	OPEN	
<b>SECTION: 1BSHM/1BSTM/2BACCOMM/2BSE-</b>									
GEC013	SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, AND	M	1:00 PM - 2:30 PM		ONLINE	40	0	PEN	
		W	1:00 PM - 2:30 PM		L103	40	0	OPEN	
<b>SECTION: CWTS1-10 STHM/SEAS</b>									
NSTP1-18	NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM1	S	9:00 AM - 12:00 NN		L103	40	0	PEN	PADILLA, ROSELYN A.
<b>SECTION: 2BSHM</b>									
HM071L	FUNDAMENTALS IN FOOD SERVICE OPERATION LAB	F	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	HLAB	25	0	OPEN	LAT, KAREN CHRISTINEB.
HM072	FUNDAMENTALS IN FOOD SERVICE OPERATION	F	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	HLAB	25	0	OPEN	LAT, KAREN CHRISTINEB.
HM131L-23	APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND TECHNOLOGIES FOR HOSPITALITY	W	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	L203	25	0	OPEN	HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N
HM132-23	APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND TECHNOLOGIES FOR HOSPITALITY	W	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	HLAB	25	0	OPEN	HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N
<b>SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM</b>									
BMC143	OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	TH	7:30 AM	9:00 AM	L106	40	0	OPEN	LAT, KAREN CHRISTINEB.
TH083	PHILIPPINE CULTURE AND TOURISM GEOGRAPHY	M	2:30 PM	5:30 PM	ONLINE	40	0	OPEN	GISON, GRACE B.
<b>SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BACCOMM/2BSE-</b>									
PATHFIT3032	INDIVIDUAL/DUAL SPORTS	F	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	L104	40	0	OPEN	
<b>SECTION: 2BSHM/2BSTM/2BACCOMM/2BSE-</b>									
RELED063	CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE	TH	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	L114	45	0	OPEN	Jacinto III, Roman P.

<b>SECTION:</b> GEC073	<b>2BSHM/2BSTM/3BACOMM/3BSE-</b> ETHICS	TH	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	L105	40	0	OPEN
<b>SECTION:</b> GEC053	<b>2BSHM/2BSTM/4BSARCHI</b> ART APPRECIATION	TH	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	L205	40	0	OPEN
<b>SECTION:</b> GECELEC3	<b>2BSHM/TM/HRM/3BACOMM/3BSE-</b> PHILIPPINE POPULAR CULTURE	MW	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	L113	40	0	OPEN
<b>SECTION:</b> TM123	<b>2BSTM</b> TOUR AND TRAVEL MANAGEMENT	W	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	L105	35	0	OPEN NEW HM/TM FACULTY
TM131L	APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND TECHNOLOGIES FOR TOURISM LAB	F	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	L213	35	0	OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.
TM132	APPLIED BUSINESS TOOLS AND TECHNOLOGIES FOR TOURISM	F	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	L115	35	0	OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.
<b>SECTION:</b> HM151L	<b>3BSHM</b> ERGONOMICS AND FACILITIES PLANNING FOR THE HOSPITALITY	H	3:00 PM	5:00 PM	L213	25	0	OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
HM152	ERGONOMICS AND FACILITIES PLANNING FOR THE HOSPITALITY	H	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	L112	25	0	OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
HMELEC-5	GASTRONOMY (FOOD AND CULTURE)	W	1:00 PM	2:00 PM	HLAB	25	0	OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
HMELEC-5L	GASTRONOMY (FOOD AND CULTURE) LAB	W	2:00 PM	6:00 PM	HLAB	25	0	OPEN LAT, KARREN CHRISTINEB.
HMRESA	RESEARCH IN THE HOSPITALITY 1	F	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	L105	25	0	OPEN NEW HM/TM FACULTY
<b>SECTION:</b> BMC253	<b>3BSHM/3BSTM</b> STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT AND TQM IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	T	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	L115	35	0	OPEN MANGUIAT, LALAINE C.
		T	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	L210	35	0	OPEN MANGUIAT, LALAINE C.
FL083	FOREIGN LANGUAGE II	M	7:30 AM	10:30 AM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN TACHIBANA, CHERRYANN B.
TH103	ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY	T	7:30 AM	10:30 AM	L113	35	0	OPEN MANGUIAT, LALAINE C.
<b>SECTION:</b> TM163B	<b>3BSTM</b> TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT	M	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN GISON, GRACE B.
		M	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	ONLINE	35	0	OPEN GISON, GRACE B.
TM203	SUSTAINABLE TOURISM	W	7:30 AM	10:30 AM	L105	35	0	OPEN NEW HM/TM FACULTY
TMELEC-7	RECREATIONAL AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT	T	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	L106	35	0	OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.
		W	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	L104	35	0	OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.
TMRESA	RESEARCH IN TOURISM 1	F	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	L113	35	0	OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.
<b>SECTION:</b> HM-PRC6-B	<b>4BSHM</b> PRACTICUM II (600 HOURS)	S	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	L105	20	0	OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.
		S	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	L107	20	0	OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.
<b>SECTION:</b> TM-PRC7	<b>4BSTM</b> PRACTICUM (700 HOURS)	S	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	L106	30	0	OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.
		S	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	L106	30	0	OPEN HEMEDEZ, CARMEL N.